
LEAM Drilling Systems LLC 
Survey Report 

jGompany: 

r Pro jec t 

fSite 

'.Well: 

! Wellbore: 
f* ^ * 
s Design: > _ JL,_ 

( r 
* 

DEVON ENERGY -

Eddy-County- NM-(NAD-83): 

Apache 25 Fed. 

17H 

° H t 
OH ' •~—.~T~~. , 

k Local Co-ordinate Reference::'; 
i TVD Reference: . * 
f {- ¥ 

MD Reference 1 

f North Reference 

tSurvey Calculation Method:: 

.Database 

7 i 

W e l l i T H . 

GE;334.1' + 25' 

GE 3341' + 25' 

Gnd . 

.MinimumiCurvature 

EDM 5000:'[1' Single User Db 

3366t00usft (Scan Texas)' 

3366.OOusft (ScanTexas): 

^Project/;, ".gf>* C^- tJ^-Eddy. 'Coun^^NM.fNAbisay.- ' - " j 

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983 

Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone 

Apache 25 Fed " T —•**'——-•• •"• " ' •• '' ' •' 1 
Site Posit ion: Northing: 495,000.20 usft Latitude: 32° 21 ' 35.328 N 

From: Map Easting: 697,379.50 usft Longitude: 103° 49' 40.699 W 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.27 ° 

p e T ^ ^ ^ I t t :17H' :. •" ,. 
. . .n.^i r . i r . r . n - . ,T- i , r „T. 

Well Posit ion +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 495,000.20 usft Latitude: 32° 2V 35.328 N 

+E/-W 0.00 usft East ing: 697,379.50 usft Longitude: 103° 49' 40.699 W 

Posit ion Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,341.00 usft 

^Wellbore 
— _ ~ » ™ - - » . . ~ . 1 * - ~ , ~ , < — — . . — w — a — . 1 

• — j . , , , , , „ .. 
Magnetics j 'Mode l Name' / Sample Date r v Declination 

n 
Dip Angle 

<°) 

* Field Strength „ 

<nT) J 

IGRF2010 04/23/13 7.49 60 22 48.485 

.*• ... t- " 
i v ^ ; f

 : , : „ , , ; v : ' ; . , ' 

Audi t Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00 

Vertical Sect ion: . ' Depth From (TVD) ^ 
1 (usft) 

+ N / 3 

" (usft) 

+E/ W < r t ' 

(u ft) 

D i r e c t i o n 1 " f ; ' 

. » n , * „ i 
•jjj.giijw-.. .:-M.^r..:r^..^*:::: irfr-ft̂ " ' • •• •^-'••"> 0.00 0.00 0.00 259.38 

S u r v e y f r o g r a m 

w.;''-"^.' .-•From 

(u ft) 
«• To 
(usft) 

•w—•if - • 

Date > 06/19/13 » 

^Survey.(Wellbore)'.'y •• 

V 

• Tool Name / 
-> ;•^ !'^.a^f'StJ.as^.•; 
's'.- '^Description 

100.00 10.046.00 Survey #1 (OH) 

10,146.00 15,093.00 Survey #2 (OH) 

15,154.00 15,154.00 Survey #3 (OH) 

NS-GYRO-MS 

LEAM MWD 

Project 

North sensing gyrocompassing m/s 

MWD - Standard 

Projection 

survey 

Measured . . . • | Vertical . Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

TO Depth:,.., _ > Inclination :. j Azimuth Depth +N/ S *E1 W sect ion . Rate Rate Rate 

(u ft) n n (u ft) (u ft) (u ft) (u ft) (°/100u ft) (°/100u ft) (°/100u ft) 

—A 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SHL(A-25-F 17H) 

100.00 0.17 344.89 100.00 0.14 -0.04 0.01 0.17 0.17 0.00 

200.00 0.35 329.78 200.00 0.55 -0.23 0.13 0.19 0.18 -15.11 

300.00 0.23 5.61 300.00 1.01 -0.37 0.17 0.21 -0.12 35.83 

400.00 0.11 41.43 400.00 1.29 -0.28 0.04 0.15 -0.12 35.82 

500.00 0.29 80.15 500.00 1.40 0.03 -0.29 0.22 0.18 38.72 

600.00 0.47 118.87 599.99 1.25 0.64 -0.86 0.30 0.18 38.72 

700.00 0.53 124.98 699.99 0.78 1.38 -1.50 0.08 0.06 6.11 
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LEAM Drilling Systems L L C 
Survey Report 

i Company:: 

Project 

'Site 

•.Well 
; Wellbore: 

W " 
Design ~, 

DEVON ENERGY -

Eddy County. NM.:(NADr83); 

Apache 25 Fed 

17H ' "• . 

|OH 

> Local Co-ordinate Reference:. 
1 TVD Reference i ' * 

\ MD Reference 

North Reference 

-f Survey Calculation Method:t 

Database s 

Well T7H 

•GE'3341' +'25' 

GE.3341' +.-25' 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature. ^ 

EDM.5000.1 Single'User.Db 

3366.00usft (Scan Texas) 

3366.00usft (Scan Texas) 

V a *• * 

- Measured " * J " j Vertical *> 
Depth .-'Inclination 1**" > ' Azimuth • Depth 
(usft) f n (usft) 

800.00 0.59 131.09 799.99 

900.00 0.64 127.35 899.98 

Survey 

+N/S 
(u ft) 

+u w 
3(usft) 

•* Vertical 
Section 

^ (usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

11 (<71 OOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

(°/100u ft), 

0.18 
-0.50 

2.14 

2.98 

-2.14 
-2.83 

0.08 
0.06 

0.06 
0.05 

Turn 
Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

6.11 
-3.74 

1,000.00 0.69 119.61 999.97 -1.13 3.94 -3.67 0.10 0.05 -7.74 
1,100.00 0.85 115.97 1,099.96 -1.76 5.13 -4.72 0.17 0.16 -3.64 
1,200.00 1.01 112.32 1,199.95 -2.42 6.62 -6.06 0.17 0.16 -3.65 

1,300.00 1.09 117.96 1,299.93 -3.20 8.27 -7.54 0.13 0.08 5.64 

1,400.00 1.17 123.60 1,399.91 -4.21 9.96 -9.02 0.14 0.08 5.64 

1,500.00 1.30 134.20 1,499.89 -5.56 11.63 -10.40 0.26 0.13 10.60 
1,600.00 1.42 144.80 1,599.86 -7.37 13.15 -11.57 0.28 0.12 10.60 
1,700.00 1.72 152.52 1,699.83 -9.71 14.56 -12.52 0.37 0.30 7.72 
1,800.00 2.02 160.25 1,799.77 -12.70 15.85 -13.24 0.39 0.30 7.73 

1,900.00 1.94 163.66 1,899.71 -15.98 16.92 -13.69 0.14 -0.08 3.41 

2,000.00 1.85 165.08 1,999.66 -19.17 17.81 -13.98 0.10 -0.09 1.42 
2,100.00 1.70 159.96 2,099.61 -22.12 18.74 -14.34 0.22 -0.15 -5.12 
2,200.00 1.55 154.83 2,199.57 -24.74 19.82 -14.92 0.21 -0.15 -5.13 
2,300.00 1.42 160.02 2,299.54 -27.13 20.82 -15.46 0.19 -0.13 5.19 
2,400.00 1.29 165.21 2,399.51 -29.38 21.53 -15.75 0.18 -0.13 5.19 

2,500.00 1.04 169.06 2,499.49 -31.36 21.99 -15.83 0.26 -0.25 3.85 
2,600.00 0.79 166.91 2,599.48 -32.92 22 32 -15.87 0.25 -0.25 -2.15 
2,700.00 1.15 186.31 2,699.46 -34.59 22.36 -15.61 0.48 0.36 19.40 
2,800.00 1.52 205.71 2,799.43 -36.78 21.68 -14.53 0.58 0.37 19.40 
2,900.00 1.45 208.23 2,899.40 -39.09 20.50 -12.95 0.10 -0.07 2.52 

3,000.00 1.38 180.75 2,999.37 -41.41 19.89 -11.92 0.68 -0.07 -27.48 

3,100.00 2.36 176.51 3,099.32 -44.67 20.00 -11.43 0.99 0.98 -4.24 
3,200.00 3.34 157.27 3,199.19 -49.41 21.25 -11.78 1.36 0.98 -19.24 

3,300.00 3.19 141.61 3,299.03 -54.28 24.10 -13.69 0.90 -0.15 -15.66 

3,400.00 3.03 138.95 3,398.89 -58.45 27.57 -16.32 0.22 -0.16 -2.66 

3,500.00 3.27 135.31 3,498.74 -62.48 31.31 -19.26 0.31 0.24 -3.64 

3,600.00 3.50 131.66 3,598.56 -66.53 35.59 -22.73 0.32 0.23 -3.65 

3,700.00 3.16 140.46 3,698.39 -70.69 39.63 -25.93 0.61 -0.34 8.80 

3,800.00 2.82 149.25 3,798.26 -74.93 42.64 -28.11 0.57 -0.34 8.79 

3,900.00 2.55 151.63 3,898.15 -79.00 44.96 -29.63 0.29 -0.27 2.38 

4,000.00 2.29 152.01 3,998.06 -82.72 46.95 -30.91 0.26 -0.26 0.38 

4,100.00 2.32 155.68 4,097.98 -86.33 48.72 -31.98 0.15 0.03 3.67 

4,200.00 2.35 153.34 4.197.89 -90.00 50.48 -33.03 0.10 0.03 -2.34 

4,300.00 2.38 152.07 4,297.81 -93.67 52.37 -34.21 0.06 0.03 -1.27 

4,400.00 2.40 154.79 4,397.72 -97.40 54.23 -35.36 0.12 0.02 2.72 

4,500.00 2.36 151.44 4,497.64 -101.10 56.11 -36.52 0.14 -0.04 -3.35 

4,600.00 2.32 154.09 4,597.55 -104.73 57.98 -37.69 0.12 -0.04 2.65 

4,700.00 2.30 157.74 4,697.47 -108.41 59.62 -38.63 0.15 -0.02 3.65 

4,800.00 2.28 155.39 4,797.39 -112.07 61.21 -39.51 0.10 -0.02 -2.35 

4,900.00 2.32 150.75 4,897.31 -115.65 63.03 -40.64 0.19 0.04 -4.64 

5,000.00 2.36 158.11 4,997.23 -119.33 64.78 -41.69 0.30 0.04 7.36 
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC 
Survey Report 

I, Company: 

( Project: 

fSite 

' w e l l 

j Wellbore: 

De ign > 

ij-DEVON^ENERGY . • 

xTEddy CountySNM (NAD-83). 

4 Apache-25 Fed 

j 17H <• 

' j O H . . . . • • : ' : • 5-/. 

' O H 

j Local Co-ordinate Reference:-

TVD Reference 

j^MD Reference:; ! M-

North Reference 

iSurvey Calculation Method: .a 

Databa e 

Well 17H . • ' 

GE'3341' +. 25'.'-@ 3366;00usft (Scan Texas) 

GE 3341' :+'25" @-3366.00usft (ScanTexas) 

Grid • 

Minimum-Curvature -....:. . 

i j 'EDM;5000:i: Single User.Db " 1 ': , ' ' 

•Survey-
_ r- . . ^ — i - T T — r n r t - ^ • - ; 

•Survey-
" ' ^ f - — * -

* -̂ '.« SK* '̂̂ -̂.---t-J'--' k '^SK*}. "J . 
Measured?' s * I Vertical * * : = \-^v- , ; ' ' ̂  * ? Vertical Dogleg Build . Turn t 

-* £ fl 

Depth Inclination -. Azimuth ' Depth + N / S 5 ; + U W ' Section Rate Rate f Rate < /. 

(u ft) n n * (u ft) (u ft) (u ft) (u ft) (°; ioou ft) (°/100usft) (°/1 OOusft) j 

5,100.00 2.20 152.87 5,097.15 -122.94 66.43 -42.64 0.26 -0.16 -5.24 

5,200.00 2.03 145.63 5,197.08 -126.11 68.30 -43.90 0.32 -0.17 -7.24 

5,300.00 2.04 149.67 5,297.02 -129.11 70.20 -45.21 0.14 0.01 4.04 

5,400.00 2.05 146.70 5,396.95 -132.14 72.08 -46.50 0.11 0.01 -2.97 

5,500.00 2.03 152.76 5,496.89 -135.21 73.87 -47.70 0.22 -0.02 6.06 

5,600.00 2.00 159.83 5,596.83 -138.43 75.29 -48.49 0.25 -0.03 7.07 

5,700.00 1.99 153.77 5,696.77 -141.62 76.66 -49.25 0.21 -0.01 -6.06 

5,800.00 1.97 143.72 5,796.71 -144.56 78.44 -50.46 0.35 -0.02 -10.05 

5,900.00 2.05 149.92 5,896.65 -147.50 80.35 -51.80 0.23 0.08 6.20 

6,000.00 2.13 156.11 5,996.58 -150.74 82.00 -52.83 0.24 0.08 6.19 

6,100.00 2.22 155.30 6,096.51 -154.20 83.56 -53.72 0.10 0.09 -0.81 

6,200.00 2.30 152.49 6,196.43 -157.74 85.30 -54.78 0.14 0.08 -2.81 

6,300.00 2.16 151.65 6,296.36 -161.18 87.12 -55.94 0.14 -0.14 -0.84 

6,400.00 2.02 148.81 6,396.29 -164.35 88.93 -57.13 0.17 -0.14 -2.84 

6,500.00 1.89 151.83 6,496.23 -167.31 90.62 -58.25 0.17 -0.13 3.02 

6,600.00 1.76 154.86 6,596.18 -170.15 92.05 -59.13 0.16 -0.13 3.03 

6,700.00 1.74 158.69 6,696.13 -172.96 93.26 -59.80 0.12 -0.02 3.83 

6,800.00 1.73 164.52 6,796.09 -175.83 94.21 -60.20 0.18 -0.01 5.83 

6,900.00 1.63 160.42 6,896.05 -178.62 95.09 -60.55 0.16 -0.10 -4.10 

7,000.00 1.54 158.33 6,996.01 -181.21 96.06 -61.03 0.11 -0.09 -2.09 

7,100.00 1.52 156.85 7,095.97 -183.68 97.08 -61.58 0.04 -0.02 -1.48 

7,200.00 1.50 153.38 7,195.94 -186.07 98.19 -62.23 0.09 -0.02 -3.47 

7,300.00 1.57 158.65 7,295.90 -188.51 99.27 -62.84 0.16 0.07 5.27 

7,400.00 1.65 150.92 7,395.86 -191.05 100.47 -63.55 0.23 0.08 -7.73 

7,500.00 1.71 152.87 7,495.82 -193.63 101.85 -64.43 0.08 0.06 1.95 

7,600.00 1.77 151.82 7,595.77 -196.32 103.26 -65.33 0.07 0.06 -1.05 

7,700.00 1.65 158.89 7,695.73 -199.03 104.51 -66.05 0.24 -0.12 7.07 

7,800.00 1.53 165.96 7,795.69 -201.67 105.35 -66.40 0.23 -0.12 7.07 

7,900.00 1.58 163.92 7,895.65 -204.29 106.06 -66.61 0.07 0.05 -2.04 

8,000.00 1.63 159.87 7,995.61 -206.95 106.93 -66.97 0.12 0.05 -4.05 

8,100.00 1.72 156.45 8,095.57 -209.66 108.02 -67.54 0.13 0.09 -3.42 

8,200.00 1.81 153.03 8,195.52 -212.44 109.33 -68.32 0.14 0.09 -3.42 

8,300.00 1.85 151.95 8,295.47 -215.27 110.81 -69.25 0.05 0.04 -1.08 

8,400.00 1.89 148.86 8,395.42 -218.11 112.42 -70.31 0.11 0.04 -3.09 

8,500.00 1.97 143.26 8,495.36 -220.90 114.30 -71.65 0.20 0.08 -5.60 

8,600.00 2.06 137.67 8,595.30 -223.60 116.54 -73.35 0.22 0.09 -5.59 

8,700.00 2.19 142.15 8,695.23 -226.44 118.92 -75.17 0.21 0.13 4.48 

8,800.00 2.32 147.63 8,795.15 -229.66 121.18 -76.79 0.25 0.13 5.48 

8,900.00 2.31 148.48 8,895.07 -233.09 123.32 -78.26 0.04 -0.01 0.85 

9,000.00 2.31 150.32 8,994.99 -236.55 125.37 -79.64 0.07 0.00 1.84 

9,100.00 2.28 162.63 9,094.91 -240.20 126.96 -80.53 0.49 -0.03 12.31 

9,200.00 2.26 170.94 9,194.83 -244.05 127.86 -80.71 0.33 -0.02 8.31 

9,300.00 1.80 168.00 9,294.77 -247.53 128.50 -80.70 0.47 -0.46 -2.94 

9,400.00 1.35 165.05 9,394.73 -250.21 129.13 -80.82 0.46 -0.45 -2.95 
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC 
Survey Report 

{.Company::!.",; 

"Project: 

Site 

.Well 

5 Wellbore 
i, ' -', ^ i " - ^ - r ::^? 
fDe ign 

; Survey -

••.[DEVON ENERGY • 

.vjEddy.County. NM (NAD-83) 

-.] Apache 25 Fed 

] 17H ' 

10H 
loH . ..: . . ' -

r Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

rTVD Reference: - • v •&•>»" 

i MD Reference: • - •;•'"• 

I North References »Kv;?f .-< ..• 

( Survey Calculation Method:: 

Databa e 

Well 17H 

GE 334V + 25" 

GE 3341'+ 25" 

Grid ; ' • 

Minimumieuryature ,. 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

3366.00usft (Scan Texas) 

3366.OOusft (Scan Texas) 

i 

Mea ured r X 
Depth \ Inclination Azimuth r 

(usft) > (°) (°) 

Vertical 
Depth 
(u ft) 

+N/-S-. 
(usft) 

+U W 
(u ft) 

Vertical 
- Section: 

(u"ft) 

Dogleg 
Rateo

 s 

'(°/100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

•piOOusft) 

Turn * 
Rate 

("/100u ft) 

9,500.00 1.67 182.10 9,494.70 -252.80 129.38 -80.59 0.55 0.32 17.05 
9,600.00 1.99 199.14 9,594.65 -255.90 128.76 -79.41 0.63 0.32 17.04 
9,700.00 2.30 203.48 9,694.58 -259.38 127.39 -77.42 0.35 0.31 4.34 
9,800.00 2.60 197.82 9,794.49 -263.38 125.90 -75.22 0.39 0.30 -5.66 
9,900.00 2.58 194.04 9,894.38 -267.72 124.66 -73.20 0.17 -0.02 -3.78 

10,000.00 2.56 188.26 9,994.28 -272.12 123.79 -71.54 0.26 -0.02 -5.78 
10,046.00 2.60 187.66 10,040.24 -274.17 123.50 -70.88 0.10 0.09 -1.30 
10,146.00 1.90 175.80 10,140.16 -278.07 123.32 -69.98 0.84 -0.70 -11.86 
10,241.00 2.00 181.80 10,235.11 -281.29 123.39 -69.45 0.24 0.11 6.32 
10,304.00 2.60 212.90 10,298.06 -283.59 122.58 -68.23 2.16 0.95 49.37 

10,336.00 5.50 224.00 10,329.97 -285.31 121.12 -66.48 9.35 9.06 34.69 
10,367.00 9.00 230.10 10,360.72 -287.93 118.22 -63.15 11.54 11.29 19.68 
10,399.00 10.60 232.90 10,392.25 -291.31 113.95 -58.33 5.22 5.00 8.75 
10,430.00 11.70 233.30 10,422.67 -294.91 109.16 -52.96 3.56 3.55 1.29 
10.462.00 14.20 230.30 10,453.85 -299.36 103.54 -46.61 8.09 7.81 -9.38 

10,494.00 16.30 228.90 10,484.72 -304.82 97.13 -39.31 6.66 6.56 -4.38 
10,525.00 16.80 233.50 10,514.44 -310.34 90.25 -31.53 4.52 1.61 14.84 
10,556.00 17.20 238 00 10,544.09 -315.44 82.76 -23.23 4.43 1.29 14.52 
10,588.00 19.70 237.80 10,574.44 -320.82 74.19 -13.81 7.81 7.81 -0.63 
10,619.00 23.10 235.90 10,603.30 -327.01 64.73 -3.37 11.19 10.97 -6.13 

10,650.00 27.20 234.50 10,631.35 -334.54 53.92 8.64 13.36 13.23 -4.52 
10,682.00 31.10 232.40 10,659.30 -343.83 41.41 22.64 12.60 12.19 -6.56 
10,713.00 35.00 231.00 10,685.28 -354.32 28.15 37.61 12.82 12.58 -4.52 
10,745.00 39.00 229.90 10,710.83 -366.58 13.31 54.45 12.67 12.50 -3.44 
10,776.00 43.30 229.20 10,734.17 -379.82 -2.20 72.14 13.95 13.87 -2.26 

10,807.00 47.40 229.60 10,755.95 -394.17 -18.95 91.24 13.26 13.23 1.29 
10,839.00 51.60 230.80 10,776.72 -409.73 -37.64 112.48 13.43 13.13 3.75 
10,870.00 56.10 231.30 10,795.01 -425.46 -57.10 134.51 14.57 14.52 1.61 
10.902.00 60.10 232.20 10,811.91 -442.27 -78.44 158.58 12.73 12.50 2.81 
10,934.00 63.70 235.00 10,826.99 -459.01 -101.16 183.99 13.64 11.25 8.75 

10,965.00 66.50 238.50 10,840.04 -474.41 -124.67 209.94 13.65 9.03 11.29 

10,996.00 69.10 242.20 10,851.76 -488.60 -149.61 237.07 13.87 8.39 11.94 
11,028.00 71.00 245.20 10,862.68 -501.92 -176.57 266.02 10.63 5.94 9.38 

11,059.00 72.20 247.50 10,872.46 -513.72 -203.52 294.68 8.03 3.87 7.42 

11,091.00 73.80 250.00 10,881.82 -524.81 -232.04 324.75 8.99 5.00 7.81 

11,122.00 75.80 252.40 10,889.95 -534.44 -260.35 354.36 9.87 6.45 7.74 

11,154.00 77.10 254.40 10,897.45 -543.33 -290.16 385.30 7.31 4.06 6.25 

11,185.00 78.10 255.60 10,904.10 -551.16 -319.41 415.48 4.97 3.23 3.87 

11,217.00 79.00 258.40 10,910.46 -558.22 -349.96 446.82 9.03 2.81 8.75 

11,248.00 80.00 260.30 10,916.11 -563.85 -379.92 477.30 6.84 3.23 6.13 

11,311.00 81.00 262.30 10,926.50 -573.25 -441.33 539.39 3.51 1.59 3.17 

11,343.00 83.70 263.30 10,930.76 -577.22 -472.80 571.05 8.99 8.44 3.13 

11,375.00 86.80 262.80 10,933.41 -581.08 -504.45 602.87 9.81 9.69 -1.56 
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC 
Survey Report 

^Company:, • • DEVONENERGY-
- I — - r — . , : ' . ' y : - . -.1 -. -̂ r~> -

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well 17H . , 

p r o j e c t Eddy County: NM.(NAD-83) j TVD Reference: v GE 3341' , '+:25"' @ 3366.00usft (Scan Texas). , 

*Site Apache, 25-Fed . MD Reference GE 3341 + 2 5 5J 3366:00'usft (Scan Texas)-

Well ^ t -17H . f NorthiReference:! " i - i Grid • ' " ' 

Wellbore OH ^Survey Calculation Method: Minimum:Curvature . . 

t D e ign OH i Database:.- EDM 5000:1- Single-User. Db 

Survey. • •*:•• 

4 Mea ure 

t >• 1 Survey. • •*:•• 

4 Mea ure 

j - - ^ . 

^ y» ^ > • j • • ^ 

Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build '• \ " ^ ?, 
Turn •» 

Depth 

(u ft) 
Inclination 

, ( „ , 

Azimuth * 

n ; 
Depth 

^ (u ft) 
. . . . ? 

+w s 
(u ft) 

+E/ W 

(u ft) 

Section 

, (usft) 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Rate 

piOOusft ) 

Rate ^ 

f7100usft) 

11.469 00 88.70 263.70 10,937.10 -592.12 -597.72 696.58 2.24 2.02 0.96 

11,564 00 89.80 264.60 10,938.35 -601.80 -692.21 791.24 1.50 1.16 0.95 

11,659 00 90.30 266.30 10,938.26 -609.33 -786.91 885.70 1.87 0.53 1.79 

11,753 00 91.20 266.80 10,937.03 -614.99 -880.73 978.96 1.10 0.96 0.53 

11,847 00 92.10 267.20 10,934.33 -619.91 -974.56 1,072.09 1.05 0.96 0.43 

11,941 00 91.40 267.60 10,931.46 -624.17 -1,068.42 1,165.13 0.86 -0.74 0.43 

12,036 00 91.50 267.70 10,929.05 -628.06 -1,163.31 1,259.11 0.15 0.11 0.11 

12,130 00 92.10 268.30 10,926.10 -631.34 -1,257.21 1,352.00 0.90 0.64 0.64 

12,225. 00 91.10 267.90 10,923.45 -634.49 -1,352.12 1,445.87 1.13 -1.05 -0.42 

12,320. 00 90.10 267.40 10,922.45 -638.39 -1,447.03 1,539.87 1.18 -1.05 -0.53 

12,413. 00 90.60 267.60 10,921.89 -642.44 -1,539.94 1,631.94 0.58 0.54 0.22 

12,508. 00 89.50 267.00 10,921.80 -646.92 -1,634.83 1,726.03 1.32 -1.16 -0.63 

12,602. 00 89.90 267.70 10,922.29 -651.26 -1,728.73 1,819.12 0.86 0.43 0.74 

12,697. 00 90.20 268.30 10,922.21 -654.58 -1,823.67 1,913.05 0.71 0.32 0.63 

12,791. 00 90.20 268.10 10,921.88 -657.53 -1,917.62 2,005.94 0.21 0.00 -0.21 

12,885. 00 89.20 267.40 10,922.38 -661.22 -2,011.55 2,098.93 1.30 -1.06 -0.74 

12.980. 00 89.40 267.70 10,923.54 -665.28 -2.106.45 2,192.96 0.38 0.21 0.32 

13,074.00 89.10 267.70 10,924.77 -669.06 -2,200.37 2,285.97 0.32 -0.32 0.00 

13,168.00 88.20 267.20 10,926.98 -673.24 -2,294.25 2,379.01 1.10 -0.96 -0.53 

13,263.00 87.80 267.70 10,930.30 -677.46 -2,389.10 2,473.01 0.67 -0.42 0.53 

13,358.00 87.40 267.20 10,934.27 -681.68 -2,483.92 2,566.99 0.67 -0.42 -0.53 

13,453.00 88.20 268.10 10,937.92 -685.58 -2,578.77 2,660.93 1.27 0.84 0.95 

13,547.00 89.30 267.70 10,939.97 -689.02 -2,672.68 2.753.87 1.25 1.17 -0.43 

13,650.00 89.30 264.90 10,941.23 -695.66 -2,775.45 2,856.10 2.72 0.00 -2.72 

13,744.00 93.60 265.10 10,938.85 -703.85 -2,869.04 2,949.60 4.58 4.57 0.21 

13,839.00 95.60 265.30 10,931.23 -711.78 -2,963.39 3,043.80 2.12 2.11 0.21 

13,934. 00 94.10 266.10 10,923.20 -718.87 -3,057.78 3,137.88 1.79 -1.58 0.84 

14,028. 00 93.10 266.30 10,917.30 -725.09 -3,151.39 3,231.03 1.08 -1.06 0.21 

14,122. 00 91.20 266.70 10,913.77 -730.82 -3,245.15 3,324.24 2.07 -2.02 0.43 

14,217. 00 92.20 266.10 10,910.96 -736.79 -3,339.92 3,418.49 1.23 1.05 -0.63 

14,311. 00 91.70 267.20 10,907.76 -742.28 -3,433.70 3,511.67 1.28 -0.53 1.17 

14,406. 00 90.00 267.20 10,906.35 -746.92 -3,528.57 3,605.78 1.79 -1.79 0.00 

14,500. 00 90.90 267.00 10,905.61 -751.67 -3,622.45 3,698.92 0.98 0.96 -0.21 

14,594. 00 90.00 267.70 10,904.87 -756.02 -3,716.34 3,792.01 1.21 -0.96 0.74 

14,689. 00 91.50 268.10 10,903.63 -759.50 -3,811.27 3,885.95 1.63 1.58 0.42 

14,783. 00 90.00 265.80 10,902.40 -764.50 -3,905.12 3,979.12 2.92 -1.60 -2.45 

14,878.00 90.40 267.00 10,902.07 -770.46 -3,999.93 4,073.40 1.33 0.42 1.26 

14,973.00 91.00 267.60 10,900.90 -774.94 -4,094.81 4,167.49 0.89 0.63 0.63 

15,093.00 92.90 267.60 10,896.82 -779.96 -4,214.63 4,286.18 1.58 1.58 0.00 

15,154.00 92.90 267.60 10,893.74 -782.51 -4,275.50 4,346.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 

PBHL(A-25-F 17H) 

06/19/13 4:25:38PM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65 



LEAM Drilling Systems LLC 
Survey Report 

Company: .. ! » 

Project:' -v: 

Site 

Well 'V 

Wellbore 

.Design: 

DEVON ENERGY • 

Eddy County. NM:.(NAD-83) 

Apache.25 Fed^ -

17H • . "... 

OH 

OH 

p Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
1 TVD Reference 

" MD Reference ; 
r » ' 1 i iNorth Reference 
r*t ' ^ i * 

'. Survey Calculation Method: 

-Database 

Well 17H 

GE 3341' + 25":@ 3366'Musft (Scan.Texas) 

GE-3341' +-25" @,3366;00usft (ScanTexas). 

Grid 

Minimum:Curvature' , ' 

EDM 5000:f Single:UserDb 

Design.Targets. 

/Target Name <f -'. 

hit/mi target 
4 Shape 

I. ,-. . . „-••.;. • 
1 

•' * • . 
} Design.Targets. 

/Target Name <f -'. 

hit/mi target 
4 Shape 

'~:7i'f&'*i'Xl'-'t> vv^''%^ 
.7:'. i 'M 't-f^ L ^ V j j W ^ f 

Dip Angle DipDir 

<°) , % n 
, , „ . . „ ,. i i . - . . . K > 

TVD 
(u ft) 

+N/ S 

" (u ft) 

+EI W 

(usft) 1 

Northing 

(u ft) 

... . ,, ^ ~. v rf 

^ Ea ting 

(u ft) 
V *•** ̂  'r 

Latitude, 

^ c . i 

* V % , ' 

Longitude 

